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tax-exempt organization that filed a Form 990 for 2022. See the top earners
at other New York health systems here.
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Top earners at Northwell Health

Officers, trustees and directors at Northwell Health
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Michael Downling

Mark Solazzo

Jeffrey Kraut

Joseph Moscola

David Battinelli

Michele Cusack

Eugene Tangney

President, chief
executive

Executive vice
presidet, chief
operating
officer

Executive vice
president,
strategy &
analytics

Executive vice
president,
enterprise
management

Executive vice
president,
physician in
chief

Senior vice
president, chief
financial officer

Senior vice
president, chief
business
continuity &
frriciqQ

$5,200,818

$3,797,212

$2,120,360

$1,669,901

$1,628,772

$1,581,808

$1,416,560
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$5,200,818

$3,797,212

$2,120,360

$1,669,901

$1,628,772

$1,581,808

$1,416,560

$67,443

$61,175

$61,784

$47,784

$75114

$75,053

$75114

Notes: "Cash compensation" includes base compensation, bonus and incentive compensation, and
other reportable compensation from the health system and related organizations. "Other compensation”
includes nonreportable compensation, deferred compensation, retirement-plan benefits, health care
benefits and other fringe benefits from the organization and related organizations. Titles reflect

positions held in 2022.
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