CRAIN'S NEW YORK BUSINESS

A CRAIN FAMILY BRAND

Q

MENU

Home > Health Pulse

February 16, 2024 02:15 PM

Top earners at Northwell Health

f SHARE

X TWEET

in SHARE

REPRINTS



tax-exempt organization that filed a Form 990 for 2022. See the top earners at other New York health systems here.

Top earners at Northwell Health

Officers, trustees and directors at Northwell Health

Search in table Page 1 of 2

Name	Title	Cash compensation	from org.	from related orgs.	Other comp.
Michael Downling	President, chief executive	\$5,200,818	\$0	\$5,200,818	\$67,443
Mark Solazzo	Executive vice presidet, chief operating officer	\$3,797,212	\$0	\$3,797,212	\$61,175
Jeffrey Kraut	Executive vice president, strategy & analytics	\$2,120,360	\$0	\$2,120,360	\$61,784
Joseph Moscola	Executive vice president, enterprise management	\$1,669,901	\$0	\$1,669,901	\$47,784
David Battinelli	Executive vice president, physician in chief	\$1,628,772	\$0	\$1,628,772	\$75,114
Michele Cusack	Senior vice president, chief financial officer	\$1,581,808	\$0	\$1,581,808	\$75,053
Eugene Tangney	Senior vice president, chief business continuity &	\$1,416,560	\$0	\$1,416,560	\$75,114

Notes: "Cash compensation" includes base compensation, bonus and incentive compensation, and other reportable compensation from the health system and related organizations. "Other compensation" includes nonreportable compensation, deferred compensation, retirement-plan benefits, health care benefits and other fringe benefits from the organization and related organizations. Titles reflect positions held in 2022.